lfﬁ/ffgﬂ»f&'@ﬁb‘p’
ﬂl;%/,’j "'Ql’:"“ﬂ’udﬂ'@/*«tﬂujl’?

]3%2? :/:}dly

Y e

Ji

(5 LG 0.8 o Bl o3 2 S o LIBUE D IR AL 2y 62 F ()
..:g,&}_'_}.?;»lﬁﬁ:d:c J Fitb= b U Ui

ST e dednzr | 1SSumL Tt | JE SuTpt
1 0 1 17 Lokt b
0 1 1 16 | Lokt oat
1 0 1 16 JiT ek
0 2 2 12 I[J‘rP)gFJl;gfr»';g Az
0 1 1 1 SKEzz
0 1 1 11 Ansz
0 2 2 9 Sisa ke
19 T 30 7 A
02 g 02 7 Adask

SES e stezle o s Jo1s sl
te (s ,.,;I,;,J:.CJU:;LLUJK/.;bﬁﬁggé*ﬁ&f ()

é:d'..ﬂlu’_._k_ilﬁml; A A ,;u::txfdli»uf A Gf s u'-'(l)‘;sld.“.‘;r Sais l:d:c & UL Toe()

2By

duéch..-.,l,ﬁ,J :._,fuwfgjé.;_wjmd:%’ UL T el )
e

Accelerated bW S 53658520540 et M2 2 11 S 362 200 £2019-200-10)

4‘-.L_fgf,: ;.,r"’ SJ:IJJJ_;.:JQL‘-L 817.5908‘"‘ #’w‘f —1 SL{,LL‘JIaﬁfJ £ =% ZImplementation Program

G E SN BB Lo s P SR 159123 Lo Sy o tt SJES TR i o S S

el T mL sttt P &l 2dsiafa01920008 @)
SIS EGIF — tinS

R WA NG (P B i Eeiu Bond

) 1S et

Bq._'}au v

Svb Jastl
i Ichew

S Aewsypy  e-St7

cHt
68.2 77




Government o1 Khyber Fakntunknwa, {

Home & Tribal Affairs Department
F. No: -SO (DEV)/HD/Tribal-District/ADP/2019-20/Vol.-|
Dated Peshawar the, January 9", 2020.

NISTRATIVE_APPROVAL FOR THE SCHEME “IMPROVEMENT OF EXISTING
POLITICAL LOCKUPS AILS) AND PROVIDING ARMS & AMMUNITIONS ALONGWITH
OTHER NECESSARY EQUIPMENT’S” UNDE MBRELLA SCHEME “PAROLE AND

PROBATION, PRISON AND PROSECUTION, JUDICIAL LOCKUP, LEVIES TRANSFORMATION,
POLICE STATIONS AND LEVY LINES AND TRAINING PROGRAMS INCLUDING LEGAL LITERACY

(AWARENESS OF GENERAL MASSES ABOUT NEW CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM)” UNDER RULE
OF LAW SECTOR AIP NO.201920-R071.

REVISED

In exercise of the Powers delegated vide Part-l Serial No. 5 of Second Schedule of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Delegation of Financial Powers Rules, 2018, the Provincial Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Home Department is pleased to accord Revised Administrative Approval for the
implementation of the scheme “Improvement of Existing Political Lockups (Sub Jails) and Providing Arms &
Ammunitions alongwith other Necessary Equipment’s” AIP NO.2019-20-R071 within a period of 24 months
as per phasing planned/approved in the PC-| at a total cost of Rs. 817.590 million (301.992+515.598) as per
details given below:

(Rs. in millions)

A- CAPITAL COST:
District Name of Sub Jails Capital Cost
i Jumrud 11.319
ii. Bara 13.195
Khyher iii. _Landi Kotal 20.560
Sub Total 45.074
i. Sadda 26.733
Vit ii. Parachinar 30.796
iii. Advertisement Charges. 0.010
\ Sub Total 57.539
: i. Ghalanal ' 14877
ii. Ekkaghund 10.988
Sabinand iii. Development Work 1.109
iv. Dismantling Cost Ghalanai & Ekkaghund Jail. 0.524
v. Cost of Serviceable material Ghalanal & Ekkaghund Jail. 0.581
3 Sub Total 28.079
i Khar 58.277
Bajaur i, Nawagal 0517
Orakzai i. Hangu 2 12.063
ii. Kalaya 12.885
Sub Total 24.948
i. Tank 22.678
Sou':_h_ ii. Wana 11.438
Weaan Sub Total 34.116
North Mir Ali 21.939
Waziristan Sub Total 21.939
Advertisement / Contingency @0.5% 1,503
TOTAL of (A) " 301.992
B- REVENUE COST:
Sit. Description Post/Items agreed Cost agreed
1 Hospital Bed / Equipment’s @Rs.1.262 M P-Unit 15 Units 18.930
2 Miscellaneous @Rs.2.750 M Per Unit 15 Units 41.250
- Furniture @Rs.1.200 M Per Unit 15 Units 18.000
- Security Equipment’s @Rs.15.130 M Per Unit 15 Units 226.950
5 Arms & Ammunitions @Rs.7.000 M Per Unit 15 Units 105.000
6 07 Nos. single Cabin 4x2 @Rs.3.700 M each + Registration & 01 No. 08 Nos. 32.900
Reio-v Double Cabin @Rs.7.000 M.,
7 GST@ 17% 15 Units 69.722
8 Advertisement/Contingency @ 0.5% 15 Units 2.846
Total of (B) - 515.598
Grand Total (A+B) = 817.590

S



-~
- e

PC-l for the scheme “Improvement of Existing Political Lockups (Sub Jails) and providing Arims &
Ammunitions alongwith other Necessary Equipment’s” was approved in the PDWP meeting held on
08.10.2019. Minutes were circulated vide P&D Department letter No. Chief-EA/P&DD/PDWP/4-21/ dated:

26.11.2019. Revised Revenue Clearance of Rs. 515.598 (M) granted by Finance Department (NMAs) vide
letter No. SO (Dev.)5-10/2019-20/Con-Prosecution dated: 07.01.2020.

The Administrative Approval does not constitute any sanction to rates/prices provided in the
rough cost estimate. The financial responsibility of the Design/Rates rests with the authority competent to
accord Technical Sanction to the Cost estimates.

The sanctioning authority shall allow appropriate rates after observing all codal
formalities/standing instructions regarding schedule of Rates/Market Rate System (MRS) and financial
regularity. The works shall be taken in hand after release of funds and proper technical sanction of the Cost
estimates.

~sd-
Secretary
Home & Tribal Affairs Department
Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:
1. Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Finance Department Merged Areas Secretariat, Warsak Road
Peshawar with request to release the requisite funds on immediate basis.
Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, P&D Department.
Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Finance Department.
Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
Inspector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
P50 to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
PSO to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
The Chief Economic Analysis, P&D Department.
The Director General (Projects), Merged Areas Secretariat, Warsak Road, Peshawar.
10. The Section Officer (Dev.), Finance Department (NMAs), Merged Areas Secretariat Warsak Road Peshawar.

11. PS to Secretary Home, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
12. PS to Special Secretary-1/, Home Department.
13. PA to Additional Secretary (Dev. &F), Home Department. Oa’ap’ﬁ
—_ 09.0/.2020
(KHAN MUHAMMAD)

SECTION OFFICER (DEV.)
Ph: 091-9210238 Fax No.091-9210201

VR NN A WN




